Extract DNA from samples according to your usual 
protocol. Upon request, Qualiplante can recommend 
you an extraction method. 

Reaction set-up 

a) Do a short spin in a centrifuge to collect the pellet 
at the bottom of the Primers/probe mix tube. 

b) Add 1.300,00 µl (one thousand three hundred) of 
nuclease free water provided with the kit in the 
Primers/probe mix tube. Vortex vigorously up 
and down the Primers/probe mix tube. Spin down 
the liquid. 

c) Slowly thaw Taq polymerase by placing it on ice 
or at 4°C. 

d) Shake briefly Taq polymerase and spin down the